

Kuldeep Singh

Vs.

State of HP & ors.

CWP No.13394 of 2025

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.13394 of 2025

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply. Be filed, as prayed, within four weeks.

List for consideration on **28.10.2025.**

CMP No.20079 of 2025

Heard.

Application is disposed of with the observation that pendency of the writ petition shall not come in the way of respondents to decide representation dated 17.01.2024, rather it is expected from the respondents that they shall decide the same, as expeditiously as possible, preferably well before next date of hearing of the writ petition.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 21, 2025
(V.Himalvi)