

Kuldeep Singh vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 13394 of 2025

01.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply, as prayed, is permitted to be filed during the course of day. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **02.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

1st April, 2026.
(Susheel)